THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK BYLAW 2531

A Bylaw to amend the "White Rock Parks Regulations Bylaw," as amended, in regards to restricting dogs on the track at Centennial Park Oval

The CITY COUNCIL of the Corporation of the City of White Rock, in an open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

- 1. The White Rock Parks Regulations Bylaw, 1977, No. 675, is hereby amended as follows:
 - (a) at section 7.1, by deleting paragraph (a) and inserting the following:
 - a) No person having custody, care or control of a dog shall allow the dog to be on the Pier, except for a guide or service dog or dog-in-training under the *Guide Dog and Service Dog Act*, SBC 2015, c. 17.
 - (b) by deleting section 7.4 and inserting the following:
 - 7.4 No person having custody, care or control of a dog shall allow the dog to be on the track at Centennial Park Oval, as shown outlined on Schedule B, except for a guide or service dog or dog-in-training under the *Guide Dog and Service Dog Act*, SBC 2015, c. 17,.
 - (c) by adding the following section after section 7.4:
 - 7.5 Schedules A and B are attached to and form part of this Bylaw.
 - (d) by adding to the Bylaw a Schedule B as attached to and forming part of this Bylaw.
- 2. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "White Rock Parks Regulations Bylaw 1977, No. 675, Amendment No. 10, 2024, No. 2531".

White Rock Parks Regulations Bylaw 1977, No. 675, Amendment No. 10, 2024, No. 2531 Page No. 2

RECEIVED FIRST READING on the	9 th day of December, 2024
RECEIVED SECOND READING on the	9 th day of December, 2024
RECEIVED THIRD READING on the	9 th day of December, 2024
ADOPTED on the	th day of , 2025
	MEGAN KNIGHT, MAYOR
	TRACEY ARTHUR, DIRECTOR OF
	CORPORATE ADMINISTRATION